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Commodity Summary by INCIDENTS Rank - 1993

INCIDENTSCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 1 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  1,194 

 2 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  946 

 3 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  451 

 4 RESIN SOLUTION FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  449 

 5 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  417 

 6 SULFURIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  412 

 7 ADHESIVES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  369 

 8 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  352 

 8 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  352 

 10 PHOSPHORIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  280 

 11 PAINT OR PAINT RELATED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  246 

 12 ISOPROPANOL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  222 

 13 POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  221 

 14 ETHANOL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  211 

 15 INK PRINTERS FLAMMABLE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  204 

 16 METHANOL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  198 

 17 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  184 

 18 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID N.O.S. COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  178 

 19 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  166 

 20 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS CORROSIVE MATERIAL  163 

 21 AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  149 

 22 METHYL METHACRYLATE INHIB FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  143 

 23 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQ PHO CORROSIVE MATERIAL  126 

 24 XYLENES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  121 

 25 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTN 5-16% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  119 

 26 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE POISONOUS MATERIALS  104 

 27 ALCOHOLS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  102 

 28 NAPHTHA PETROLEUM FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  98 

 29 POISONOUS LIQUIDS N.O.S. POISONOUS MATERIALS  92 

 30 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS  90 

 31 EXTRACTS FLAVORING LIQUID FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  85 

 32 PETROLEUM DISTILLATE  NOS FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  84 

 33 DICHLOROMETHANE POISONOUS MATERIALS  79 

 34 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE NOS MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  76 

 35 TOLUENE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  75 

 35 PETROLEUM CRUDE OIL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  75 

 37 COATING SOLUTION FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  74 

 37 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTIONS MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  74 

 39 ACETONE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  69 

 39 HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  69 

 41 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQ HCL CORROSIVE MATERIAL  63 

 42 FUEL OIL COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  60 

 42 FUEL OIL (NO. 1,2,4,5,6) FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  60 

 44 ACETIC ACID SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  54 

 45 DENATURED ALCOHOL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  50 

 45 HAZARDOUS WASTE N.O.S. MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  50 

 47 CEMENT FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  48 

 47 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED FLAMMABLE GAS  48 
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INCIDENTSCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 49 CORROSIVE SOLIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  47 

 49 DISINFECTANT CORROS LIQ CORROSIVE MATERIAL  47 

 49 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  47 
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FatalitiesCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 1 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  12 

 2 ASPHALT FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 2 DENATURED ALCOHOL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 2 FUEL AVIATION TURBINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 
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Minor InjCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 1 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  10 

 2 SULFURIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  3 

 3 CHLORINE POISONOUS GAS  2 

 3 AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 3 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTIONS FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 6 SULFUR MOLTEN FLAMMABLE SOLID  1 

 6 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTIONS MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  1 

 6 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  1 

 6 FERROUS CHLORIDE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  1 

 6 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 6 AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE CORROSIVE MATERIAL  1 

 6 SULFURIC ACID SPENT CORROSIVE MATERIAL  1 

 6 METHYLAMINE ANHYDROUS POISONOUS GAS  1 

 6 FUEL AVIATION TURBINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 6 PETROLEUM CRUDE OIL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 6 UNLEADED GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 6 CARBAMATE PESTICIDES LIQ FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 6 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED FLAMMABLE GAS  1 

 6 CARBON DIOXIDE NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS  1 

 6 RESIN SOLUTION FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1 

 



Hazardous Materials Information System
Hazardous Materials Safety

06/30/2005 Page: 5U.S. Department of transportation

RANK

Commodity Summary by Major Inj Rank - 1993

Major InjCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 1 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  59 

 2 PYRIDINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  48 

 3 DIETHYLENETRIAMINE CORROSIVE MATERIAL  42 

 4 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  36 

 5 SULFURIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  28 

 6 ORGANOPHOSPHORUS PEST LIQ POISONOUS MATERIALS  24 

 7 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  21 

 8 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS  16 

 8 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID N.O.S. COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  16 

 10 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  15 

 11 SULFUR DIOXIDE LIQUEFIED POISONOUS GAS  14 

 12 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  13 

 13 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTIONS FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  11 

 13 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  11 

 15 RESIN SOLUTION FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  9 

 15 CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE HYDR OXIDIZER  9 

 15 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE POISONOUS MATERIALS  9 

 15 DIPHENYLMETHANE-DIISOCYAN POISONOUS MATERIALS  9 

 19 POISONOUS LIQUIDS N.O.S. POISONOUS MATERIALS  8 

 20 PHOSPHORIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  7 

 20 COMPRESSED GAS FLAM TOXIC POISONOUS GAS  7 

 20 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS CORROSIVE MATERIAL  7 

 20 AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  7 

 24 XYLENES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  6 

 24 BATTERY WET ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  6 

 24 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  6 

 24 PHENOL SOLID POISONOUS MATERIALS  6 

 24 NITRIC ACID (OVER 40%) OXIDIZER  6 

 29 CHLORINE POISONOUS GAS  5 

 29 NITRIC ACID <70% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  5 

 29 ORGANOPHOSPHORUS PEST LIQ FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  5 

 29 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE POISONOUS MATERIALS  5 

 33 CRESOLS POISONOUS MATERIALS  4 

 33 PAINT OR PAINT RELATED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  4 

 33 ACETIC ACID GLACIAL CORROSIVE MATERIAL  4 

 33 TRICHLOROETHYLENE POISONOUS MATERIALS  4 

 33 OTHER REGULATED SUB LIQ MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  4 

 33 CORROSIVE SOLIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  4 

 33 STYRENE MONOMER INHIBITED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  4 

 33 RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL NOS RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL  4 

 33 COMPRESSED GAS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE GAS  4 

 42 DICHLOROMETHANE POISONOUS MATERIALS  3 

 42 HYDROGEN SULFIDE POISONOUS GAS  3 

 42 POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  3 

 42 CARBON DIOXIDE REFRIG LIQ NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS  3 

 42 NITROCELLULOSE ALCOHOL FLAMMABLE SOLID  3 

 42 HYDROFLUORIC ACID SOLUTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  3 

 42 ETHYL MERCAPTAN FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  3 
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Major InjCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 49 BUTANOLS FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 49 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS POISON FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 49 ACROLEIN, INHIBITED POISONOUS MATERIALS  2 

 49 PROPIONIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 49 NAPHTHA PETROLEUM COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 49 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 49 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 20-40% OXIDIZER  2 

 49 BATTERY FLUID ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 49 SODIUM BISULFITE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 49 ALLYL ISOTHIOCYANATE STAB POISONOUS MATERIALS  2 

 49 METHYL MERCAPTAN POISONOUS GAS  2 
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Commodity Summary by Total Inj Rank - 1993

Total InjCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 1 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  59 

 2 PYRIDINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  48 

 3 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  46 

 4 DIETHYLENETRIAMINE CORROSIVE MATERIAL  42 

 5 SULFURIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  31 

 6 ORGANOPHOSPHORUS PEST LIQ POISONOUS MATERIALS  24 

 7 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  21 

 8 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS  16 

 8 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  16 

 8 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID N.O.S. COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  16 

 11 SULFUR DIOXIDE LIQUEFIED POISONOUS GAS  14 

 12 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTIONS FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  13 

 12 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  13 

 14 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  11 

 15 RESIN SOLUTION FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  10 

 16 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE POISONOUS MATERIALS  9 

 16 AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  9 

 16 CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE HYDR OXIDIZER  9 

 16 DIPHENYLMETHANE-DIISOCYAN POISONOUS MATERIALS  9 

 20 POISONOUS LIQUIDS N.O.S. POISONOUS MATERIALS  8 

 21 CHLORINE POISONOUS GAS  7 

 21 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS CORROSIVE MATERIAL  7 

 21 PHOSPHORIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  7 

 21 COMPRESSED GAS FLAM TOXIC POISONOUS GAS  7 

 25 XYLENES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  6 

 25 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  6 

 25 PHENOL SOLID POISONOUS MATERIALS  6 

 25 NITRIC ACID (OVER 40%) OXIDIZER  6 

 25 BATTERY WET ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  6 

 30 ORGANOPHOSPHORUS PEST LIQ FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  5 

 30 NITRIC ACID <70% CORROSIVE MATERIAL  5 

 30 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE POISONOUS MATERIALS  5 

 33 CRESOLS POISONOUS MATERIALS  4 

 33 TRICHLOROETHYLENE POISONOUS MATERIALS  4 

 33 RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL NOS RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL  4 

 33 CORROSIVE SOLIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  4 

 33 ACETIC ACID GLACIAL CORROSIVE MATERIAL  4 

 33 OTHER REGULATED SUB LIQ MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  4 

 33 STYRENE MONOMER INHIBITED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  4 

 33 PAINT OR PAINT RELATED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  4 

 33 COMPRESSED GAS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE GAS  4 

 42 DICHLOROMETHANE POISONOUS MATERIALS  3 

 42 HYDROFLUORIC ACID SOLUTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  3 

 42 NITROCELLULOSE ALCOHOL FLAMMABLE SOLID  3 

 42 ETHYL MERCAPTAN FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  3 

 42 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  3 

 42 CARBON DIOXIDE REFRIG LIQ NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS  3 

 42 HYDROGEN SULFIDE POISONOUS GAS  3 
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Total InjCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 42 POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  3 

 50 BUTANOLS FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 50 ALLYL ISOTHIOCYANATE STAB POISONOUS MATERIALS  2 

 50 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS POISON FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 50 ACROLEIN, INHIBITED POISONOUS MATERIALS  2 

 50 AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 50 METHYL MERCAPTAN POISONOUS GAS  2 

 50 PROPIONIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 50 NAPHTHA PETROLEUM COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  2 

 50 BATTERY FLUID ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 

 50 METHYLAMINE ANHYDROUS POISONOUS GAS  2 

 50 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 20-40% OXIDIZER  2 

 50 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED FLAMMABLE GAS  2 

 50 SULFUR MOLTEN FLAMMABLE SOLID  2 

 50 SODIUM BISULFITE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  2 
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$ DamagesCOMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS

 1 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  4,283,800 

 2 FUEL OIL (NO. 1,2,4,5,6) FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1,736,249 

 3 POISONOUS LIQ FLAM N.O.S. POISONOUS MATERIALS  1,537,200 

 4 VINYL TOLUENE INHIBITED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  1,534,750 

 5 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  808,049 

 6 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  613,811 

 7 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S. FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  605,118 

 8 PETROLEUM CRUDE OIL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  594,438 

 9 SULFURIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  577,463 

 10 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL  494,482 

 11 FUEL AVIATION TURBINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  491,701 

 12 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID N.O.S. COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  456,491 

 13 PHOSPHORIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  421,918 

 14 VINYLIDENE CHLORIDE INHIB FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  375,000 

 15 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED FLAMMABLE GAS  348,043 

 16 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION CORROSIVE MATERIAL  331,332 

 17 AMMONIUM NITRATE <0.2% OXIDIZER  317,746 

 18 PAINT OR PAINT RELATED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  267,582 

 19 DIESEL FUEL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  249,575 

 20 RESIN SOLUTION FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  244,980 

 21 HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID NOS MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  221,672 

 22 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE NOS MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  217,330 

 23 DENATURED ALCOHOL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  212,790 

 24 ADHESIVES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  191,378 

 25 TRIMETHYLCHLOROSILANE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  182,925 

 26 CRESOLS POISONOUS MATERIALS  145,092 

 27 FUEL OIL COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  145,046 

 28 TARS LIQUID FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  141,518 

 29 CORROSIVE LIQUID N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  134,870 

 30 NAPHTHA PETROLEUM FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  125,407 

 31 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  119,854 

 32 BLACK POWDER GRANULAR EXPLOSIVE MASS EXPLOSION HAZARD  115,500 

 33 DIESEL COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  115,000 

 34 SULFUR MOLTEN MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  113,053 

 35 ORGANIC PEROXIDE D LIQUID ORGANIC PEROXIDE  111,715 

 36 UNLEADED GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  110,000 

 37 CHLOROPROPRENE INHIBITED FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  105,625 

 38 METHYL ETHYL KETONE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  104,517 

 39 FUEL OIL, DIESEL COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  100,700 

 40 CHLORINE POISONOUS GAS  100,245 

 41 FLUOROSILICIC ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  98,033 

 42 BATTERY WET ACID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  92,777 

 43 TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE POISONOUS MATERIALS  90,620 

 44 ALKALINE LIQUID N.O.S. CORROSIVE MATERIAL  87,770 

 45 XYLENES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID  87,170 

 46 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ SOLID MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  86,802 

 47 HAZARDOUS WASTE N.O.S. MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL  78,541 

 48 N,N-DIMETHYLANILINE POISONOUS MATERIALS  76,712 
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 49 SULFURIC ACID SPENT CORROSIVE MATERIAL  76,016 

 50 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID CORROSIVE MATERIAL  75,757 

 


